10  SMW-AuTOBlOK
CHuCK APPlICATIOn OCTG PROduCT CuSTOMeR BeneFITS
BB-n
Page 12
Threading of straight pipe with
the original SMW Big Bore
Type BB-N.
 �Quick jaw movement more

• Monitoring of endposition of the axial stop via prox. switch
 (prox. switch not included with the chuck)
Standard equipment Ordering example
3-jaw centering chuck Stationary centering chuck CC-350
1 set of soft top jaws
* Chuck CC-240 has no ring
 SMW-AuTOBlOK Type
Id. no.
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
Clamping Ø max. mm
mm
mm
Pneumatic connection inch
min./max. mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
Serration inch
Bolts ISO 4762 12.9 mm
min. mm
T-nut distance min./max. mm
Length of serration mm
min./max. mm
Stroke/jaw mm (inch)
Pressure min./max. bar (psi)
Piston area cm²
Air consumption/jaw stroke at 6 bar liter
Weight (without top jaws) kg (lbs)
Subject to technical changes.
For more detailed information please ask for customer drawing.
englisch
  ■   with integrated dampener
SMW-AuTOBlOK  21
CC 240 z CC 350 z CC 470 z
MWB-D 240 MWB-D 250 MWB-D 470
233462 013491 081603
B 40 50 60
H 80 80 120
L 90 120 155
N 17 21 25.5
1/16” x 90° 1/16” x 90° 3/32” x 90°
a 20 62 94
b 22 28 35
4.2 10.5 21.5
N
H
L
B
c
a
b
CC 240 z CC 350 z CC 470 z
NST 17-4 NST 21-5 NST 21-5
013864 033429 014812
N 17 21 25.5
H 26.5 30 29
h 9.5 11 11
G M12 M16 M20
M12 x 30 M16 x 35 M20 x 40
N
G